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Scotland Poll - 16+

Base: 1,018 Total GenderXAge SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish Independence Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x 16-iMale x 35-i Male x Female x { Female x | Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted iIvoted No: Ididnot | England i Scotland Other
R4 54 BS54 1A-24 RE-54 58 Yes vote
Total 1018 150 161 176 151 169 205 663 355 219 162 83 392 388 480 150 92 845 81
(1018) (147) (162) (177) (151) (170) (207) (660) (358) (218) (177) (61) (392) (425) (443) (150) (139) (807) (72)
Q14. Would you support or Base: All respondents 1018 150 161 176 151 169 205 663 355 219 162 83 392 388 480 150 92 845 81
oppose the removal of the (1018) (147) (162) (177) (151) (170) (207) (660) (358), (218) (177), (61) (392), (425) (443) (150), (139), (807), (72)
requirement in Scotland for a  [Support 262 50 35 43 51 42 39 185 77 42 52 18 121 116 111 35 27 210 25
medical diagnosis of gender 26% 33% 22% 24% 34% 25% 19% 28% 22% 19% 32% 22% 31% 30% 23% 23% 30% 25% 31%
dysphoria before people can | Oppose 398 48 65 85 46 62 90 261 138 131 60 32 122 128 225 46 39 333 27
change their legal gender? 39% 32% 41% 48% 31% 36% 44% 39% 39% 60% 37% 39% 31% 33% 47% 31% 42% 39% 33%
Don't know 358 52 61 48 54 66 76 218 140 46 50 32 149 144 145 69 26 303 29
35% 35% 38% 27% 35% 39% 37% 33% 39% 21% 31% 39% 38% 37% 30% 46% 28% 36% 36%
Q14. Would you support or Base: Excluding Don't know 660 98 100 128 98 104 129 446 215 173 112 51 243 244 335 81 66 542
oppose the removal of the (663) (96) (101) (130) (97) (104) (132) (447) (216), (172), (121) (39) (243), (268), (313) (82) (98) (519),
requirement in Scotland for a  [Support 262 50 35 43 51 42 39 185 77 42 52 18 121 116 111 35 27 210
medical diagnosis of gender 0% 51% 35% 34% 53% 40% 30% 2% 36% 24% 46% 36% 50% 48% 33% 43% 41% 39%
dysphoria before people can Oppose 398 48 65 85 46 62 90 261 138 131 60 32 122 128 225 46 39 333
change their legal gender? 60% 49% 65% 66% 47% 60% 70% 58% 64% 76% 54% 64% 50% 52% 67% 57% 59% 61%
Q15. Would you support or Base: All respondents 1018 150 161 176 151 169 205 663 355 219 162 83 392 388 480 150 92 845 81
oppose a change in the law to (1018) (147) (162) (177) (151) (170) (207) (660) (358), (218) (177), (61) (392), (425) (443) (150), (139), (807), (72)
reduce the age at which people [Support 189 42 34 20 54 18 19 119 70 15 39 2 103 97 55 37 17 157 15
can change their gender from 19% 28% 21% 12% 36% 11% 9% 18% 20% 7% 24% 3% 26% 25% 11% 25% 18% 19% 19%
18 to 167 Oppose 636 79 90 123 71 115 157 423 213 187 99 58 203 207 354 75 57 524 55
62% 53% 56% 70% 47% 68% 76% 64% 60% 85% 61% 70% 52% 53% 74% 50% 62% 62% 68%
Don'’t know 193 29 38 33 26 36 30 121 72 17 25 22 86 84 71 38 18 164 11
19% 19% 23% 19% 17% 22% 15% 18% 20% 8% 15% 27% 22% 22% 15% 25% 20% 19% 14%
Q15. Would you support or Base: Excluding Don't know 825 121 124 143 125 133 175 542 283 202 137 61 306 304 409 112 74 681 70
oppose a change in the law to (824) (118) (125) (144) (125) (133) (176) (539) (285) (201) (149) (44) (305) (332) (379), (113) (112) (650) (62)
reduce the age at which people [Support 189 42 34 20 54 18 19 119 70 15 39 2 103 97 55 37 17 157 15
can change their gender from 23% 35% 27% 14% 43% 14% 11% 22% 25% 7% 28% 4% 34% 32% 13% 33% 23% 23% 22%
18 to 167 Oppose 636 79 90 123 71 115 157 423 213 187 99 58 203 207 354 75 57 524 55
77% 65% 73% 86% 57% 86% 89% 78% 75% 93% 72% 96% 66% 68% 87% 67% 77% 77% 78%
Q16. Would you support or Base: All respondents 1018 150 161 176 151 169 205 663 355 219 162 83 392 388 480 150 92 845 81
oppose reducing the waiting (1018) (147) (162) (177) (151) (170) (207) (660) (358), (218) (177), (61) (392) (425) (443) (150), (139), (807), (72)
period to be legally recognised [Support 258 57 44 19 75 41 20 177 81 25 55 10 125 118 95 45 24 214 21
in another gender from two 25% 38% 27% 11% 50% 24% 10% 27% 23% 11% 34% 13% 32% 30% 20% 30% 26% 25% 26%
years to three months with an [Oppose 513 52 77 120 45 84 134 341 171 161 73 52 162 165 292 56 47 422 44
additional three-month 50% 35% 48% 68% 29% 49% 65% 51% 48% 73% 45% 63% 41% 43% 61% 37% 51% 50% 54%
"reflection period?" Don’t know 247 41 40 37 32 45 51 145 102 34 33 20 105 105 93 49 21 209 17
24% 27% 25% 21% 21% 27% 25% 22% 29% 15% 21% 24% 27% 27% 19% 33% 23% 25% 20%
Q16. Would you support or Base: Excluding Don't know 771 109 122 139 120 124 154 519 253 185 129 63 287 283 387 101 71 636 64|
oppose reducing the waiting (769) (107) (121) (139) (120) (125) (154) (515) (254) (184), (139), (47), (286), (310), (357), (102) (105), (607), (57)
period to be legally recognised |Support 258 57 44 19 75 41 20 177 81 25 55 10 125 118 95 45 24 214 21
in another gender from two 33% 52% 36% 14% 63% 33% 13% 34% 32% 13% 43% 17% 43% 42% 25% 45% 34% 34% 32%
years to three months with an [Oppose 513 52 77 120 45 84 134 341 171 161 73 52 162 165 292 56 47 422 44
additional three-month 67% 48% 64% 86% 37% 67% 87% 66% 68% 87% 57% 83% 57% 58% 75% 55% 66% 66% 68%




